	-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenus and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LIN TV Corp.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LIN Holdings Corp.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
☑ Corporation-State (DE)	Street Address: Four Richmond Square, Suite 200
Other	City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02906
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Other ☐
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,198,388 and 2,198,389 ttached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Alison Winick, Esq. Internal Address: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett Street Address: 425 Lexington Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/26/2002 DBYRNE 00000029 2198388 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true Alison Winick, Esq. Name of Person Signing	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Date D
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

This Assignment of Marks ("Assignment") is made effective May 2, 2002, by and between LIN TV Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and LIN Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and federal registrations thereof identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks and Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee the Marks and Registrations and all goodwill associated therewith, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and Registrations; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties covenant and agree as follows.

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations.
- 2. <u>Further Action</u>. Assignor further covenants and agrees, at the reasonable request of Assignee and at no additional expense to Assignor, to execute and deliver any further documents and to take all further actions necessary to enable Assignee to become the owner of record of the Marks and Registrations and to secure the benefits of the rights hereby assigned.

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002621 FRAME: 0409

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

LIN TV CORP.

By: Derise M. Parent
Denise M. Parent Vice President
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 5th day of November, 2002. Lynn L. Langelin "Notary Public" Notary Public Lynn'S. Langelier My commission expires 6/2/05
LIN HOLDINGS CORP.
By: Denise M. Parist
Denise M. Parent Vice President
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 5th day of November, 2002. Lynn & Langelier "Notary Public lynn & Langelier" My commission expires 6/2/05

Page 2 of 3

SCHEDULE A MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

Mark Registration Number

SUNRISE TELEVISION CORP. 2,198,388
SUNRISE TELEVISION CORP. & Design 2,198,389

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/25/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002621 FRAME: 0411